collapse in stock prices, your equity portion is worth $87,500. You are sitting on a paper loss of
$87,500. CNBC and the rest of financial media are running stock market crisis specials trying to
figure out what went wrong. You think of all the way more fun things you could have done
spending that $87,500 you lost. Mainstream media is questioning the validity of buying stocks as
a long-term strategy while scary economic events like rising unemployment and recession
perpetuate the airwaves. Does this sound like a time where you will bravely move the necessary
$45 – 50,000 from your bond allocation into stocks to return your allocation to 70-30? This is what
a good advisor will recommend, and this is also what is required in order to have a shot at meeting
long-term goals.

Even if you do have ice-water in your veins and maintain your investing discipline, at age 55 and
up it will be extremely difficult to maintain lifestyle plans with a 50% drop in stocks. Here are
some charts with different scenarios:

First, the (relatively) good news:

Date
Portfolio

Type $ Bonds
%

Bonds $ Stocks
%

Stocks

Annual
Contribution

$
Stock

Return
Bond

Return
Total

Value $
Client
Age

12/31/2020 70-30 75,000 30% 175,000 70%   250,000 55
1/1/2021 70-30 75,000 30% 175,000 70%   250,000

12/31/2021 70-30 67,500 39% 97,500 56% 10,000 -50% -10% 175,000 56
1/1/2022 70-30 52,500 30% 122,500 70%   175,000

12/31/2022 70-30 62,700 30% 136,300 65% 10,000 8% 8% 209,000 57
1/1/2023 70-30 62,700 30% 146,300 70%   209,000

12/31/2023 70-30 64,581 27% 168,004 69% 10,000 8% 3% 242,585 58
1/1/2024 70-30 72,776 30% 169,810 70%   242,585

12/31/2024 70-30 74,959 27% 193,394 69% 10,000 8% 3% 278,353 59
1/1/2025 70-30 83,506 30% 194,847 70%   278,353

12/31/2025 70-30 86,011 27% 220,435 70% 10,000 8% 3% 316,446 60
1/1/2026 70-30 94,934 30% 221,512 70%   316,446

12/31/2026 70-30 97,782 27% 249,233 70% 10,000 8% 3% 357,015 61
1/1/2027 70-30 107,104 30% 249,910 70%   357,015

12/31/2027 70-30 110,318 28% 279,903 70% 10,000 8% 3% 400,221 62
1/1/2028 70-30 120,066 30% 280,155 70%   400,221

12/31/2028 70-30 123,668 28% 312,567 70% 10,000 8% 3% 446,235 63
1/1/2029 70-30 133,871 30% 312,365 70%   446,235

12/31/2029 70-30 137,887 28% 347,354 70% 10,000 8% 3% 495,241 64
1/1/2030 70-30 148,572 30% 346,668 70%   495,241

www.frankfunds.com 40 www.frankcapitalmgmt.com

12/31/2030 60-40 153,029 32% 349,640 73% (24,762) 8% 3% 477,907 65
1/1/2031 60-40 191,163 40% 286,744 60%   477,907

12/31/2031 60-40 196,898 43% 285,788 62% (23,895) 8% 3% 458,791 66
1/1/2032 60-40 183,516 40% 275,275 60%   458,791

12/31/2032 60-40 189,022 43% 274,357 62% (22,940) 8% 3% 440,439 67
1/1/2033 60-40 176,176 40% 264,264 60%   440,439

12/31/2033 60-40 181,461 43% 263,383 62% (22,022) 8% 3% 422,822 68
1/1/2034 60-40 169,129 40% 253,693 60%   422,822

12/31/2034 60-40 174,203 43% 252,847 62% (21,141) 8% 3% 405,909 69
1/1/2035 60-40 162,364 40% 243,545 60%   405,909

12/31/2035 60-40 167,234 43% 242,733 62% (20,295) 8% 3% 389,672 70
1/1/2036 60-40 155,869 40% 233,803 60%   389,672

12/31/2036 60-40 160,545 43% 233,024 62% (19,484) 8% 3% 374,086 71
1/1/2037 60-40 149,634 40% 224,451 60%   374,086

12/31/2037 60-40 154,123 43% 223,703 62% (18,704) 8% 3% 359,122 72
1/1/2038 60-40 143,649 40% 215,473 60%   359,122

12/31/2038 60-40 147,958 43% 214,755 62% (17,956) 8% 3% 344,757 73
1/1/2039 60-40 137,903 40% 206,854 60%   344,757

12/31/2039 60-40 142,040 43% 206,165 62% (17,238) 8% 3% 330,967 74

This first chart shows a 55-year old starting with $250,000 in 2020 contributing $10,000 per year
until retirement at age 65 into a 70-30 portfolio (70% stocks, 30% bonds) rebalanced annually.
This scenario can weather a 50% drop in stocks and a 10% decline in bonds in 2021, if the investor
both rebalances after the 50% drop by taking money from the bond portfolio and buying stocks
and investing all the $10,000 annual contribution to equities. Again, the mental wherewithal
required to buy while there is blood in the streets is formidable. If these actions are taken, and the
account enjoys “normal” annual returns of 8% from stocks and 3% from bonds, the account will